

FORM PTO-1595

03-10-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO. K-1677 10295	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record unc original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. HYMOLD COMPANY, LIMETED E MAR 03 2005 BADELLE 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Name: HYMOLD PRIVATE LIMITED Street Address: 1, Fourth Lok, Yang Road, City: Jurong, State: Zip: 629699 Country: Singapore
☐ Other Execution Date: December 28, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,850,921 issued on December 22, 1998
707/2005 MBIZUNES 00000061 09927492 C:8021	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: HAUPTMAN KANESAKA BERNER Patent Agents, LLP	□ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Credit Card payment form enclosed
Internal Address:	8. Deposit account number: 11-0219

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Zip: 22314

9. Signature.

City: Alexandria

Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467

Name of Person, Registration No.

Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310

Signature

March 3, 2005

State: VA

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Kindly use the attorneys' address associated with the following Customer Number for future correspondence.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, HYMOLD COMPANY, LIMITED whose post office address is 204-2 Aza-Nishigawara, Naganuma-cho, Isezaki-shi, Gunma-ken, Japan has certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER FOR STORAGE DISK for which a United States Letters Patent was granted on DECEMBER 22, 1998, Patent No.5,850,921, and;

Whereas, HYMOLD PRIVATE LIMITED, whose post office address is

1, Fourth Lok Yang Road, Jurong, Singapore 629699
, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of 1.00, dollars (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said <a href="https://www.hymology.company.co

Name: Kazuo Nagashi ma

Title: President

Sign: K. Nagashima

Date: 28 Dec. 2004

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 03/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016340 FRAME: 0613